Figure PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
(Rev. 03/01) (III) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1000001	U.S. Patent and Trademark C
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102293 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102293	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dwight C. Paulsen	Name: <u>EDG, Inc.</u>
Leon G. Barnett V	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🕞 Merger	
	Street Address: One Lakeway
	3900 N. Causeway Blvd Suite 700
 Other	
	City: <u>Metairie</u> State: <u>LA</u> Zip: 700
Execution Date: 09/24/2002	– Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/253123	
Additional numbers	attached? 🖵 Yes 📮 No
	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph T. Regard, Ltd plc	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name:	Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
PO Drawer 429	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: PO Drawer 429	
City:State: LAZip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	-
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	
Voseph T. Regard, reg 34907	CHT 10/18 2000
	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:

.

REEL: 013510 FRAME: 0856

D

- WORLDWIDE PATENT ASSIGNMENT -

WHEREAS, Dwight C. Paulsen of 61158 N. Military Road, Slidell, LA, Leon G. Barnett, 3741 Jean Place, Metairie, LA 70002, and Wayne C. Page of 1167 Christopher Lane, Ruston, LA 71270 (hereinafter referred to as the "inventors") have invented certain improvements in a "System for Removal of H2S and CO2 from a Hydrocarbon Fluid Stream" (hereinafter termed the "Invention") for which there is being made application with the U.S. Patent Office, said application having a docket number of EDG02/02; and

WHEREAS, EDG, Inc., having an address of PO Box 35, Metairie, LA (hereinafter termed EDG), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that maybe granted therefor in the United States and its territories, and in any and all foreign countries on said Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) to each of the inventors, individually in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, each of the above Inventors has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said EDG, the full and exclusive right to the said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights under International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions and extensions thereof. Further, the Inventors hereby authorize and requests the Patent Officials in the United States and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said EDG, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said EDG, its successors and assigns.

Further, each of the Inventors will communicate to said EDG and its representative(s) any facts known to me respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, reissues, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

This assignment is on the date effective below.

First Named Inventor: Paulin Dwight Q. Paulsen

Second Named Inventor:

eon G. Barnett

Third Named Inventor:

This Assignment effective as of the 24th day of September2002.